
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023311-2024 

Contract

Supply & Delivery of Fruit & Vegetables and Bread &
Dairy Products

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023311

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c45  

Published 25 July 2024, 6:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House,Station Street

NOTTINGHAM

NG23NG

Contact

Utari Wytchard

Email

utari.wytchard@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023311-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023311-2024
mailto:utari.wytchard@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/
https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply & Delivery of Fruit & Vegetables and Bread & Dairy Products

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from sufficiently experienced and qualified
Contractors for the supply and delivery of Fruit & Vegetables and Bread & Dairy products to
Nottingham City Council Establishments at multiple delivery points mainly within the city
boundaries.

The Lots sought under this contract are:

• Lot 1: Fruit and Vegetables provision

• Lot 2: Bread and Dairy provision

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,293,206.48

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fruit and Vegetables provision



Page 4 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Schools, care/ support services and commercial sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from sufficiently experienced and qualified
Contractors for the supply and delivery of Fruit & Vegetables and Bread & Dairy products to
Nottingham City Council Establishments at multiple delivery points mainly within the city
boundaries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Bread and Dairy provision

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Schools, care/ support services and commercial sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from sufficiently experienced and qualified
Contractors for the supply and delivery of Fruit & Vegetables and Bread & Dairy products to
Nottingham City Council Establishments at multiple delivery points mainly within the city
boundaries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005867

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

START FRESH LIMITED

Unit 7-8, Southglade Food Park

/Notice/005867-2024


Page 7 to 8

NOTTINGHAM

NG5 9RG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03220725

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,293,206.48

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NOTTINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

LOXLEY HOUSE STATION ROAD

NOTTINGHAM

NG2 3NG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T22:38:49+0100
	TCPDF




